Bill No. CS for SB 2050

Amendment No. CHAMBER ACTION Senate House 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Senators Klein and Sullivan moved the following amendment: 11 12 13 Senate Amendment (with title amendment) On page 276, lines 5-25, delete those lines 14 15 16 and insert: 17 (2) It is the intent of the Legislature that the 18 Division of Workforce Development Jobs and Benefits of the 19 Department of Education Labor and Employment Security have responsibility for the development of the apprenticeship and 20 21 preapprenticeship uniform minimum standards for the 22 apprenticeable trades and that the Division of Workforce Development of the Department of Education have responsibility 23 24 for assisting district school boards and community college 25 district boards of trustees in developing preapprenticeship 26 programs in compliance with the standards established by the 27 Division of Jobs and Benefits. (3) It is the further intent of ss. 446.011-446.092 28 29 this act that the Division of Workforce Development Jobs and 30 Benefits ensure quality training through the adoption and enforcement of uniform minimum standards and that the Bureau 31 1 3:25 PM 03/27/00 s2050.fp28.13 Bill No. <u>CS for SB 2050</u> Amendment No. ____

```
of Apprenticeship of the division of Jobs and Benefits
1
2
   promote, register, monitor, and service apprenticeship and
3
   training programs and ensure that such programs adhere to the
4
   standards.
5
6
7
   And the title is amended as follows:
8
          On page 18, line 3, through page19, line 6, delete
9
   those lines
10
11
12
   and insert:
13
          providing for the Division of Workforce
14
          Development within the Department of Education
          to perform duties with respect to
15
16
          apprenticeship training which were formerly
17
          performed by the Division of Jobs and Benefits
          within the Department of Labor and Employment
18
19
          Security;
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
```

s2050.fp28.13